
TORNADO ALLEY RUN/WALK RESULTS 
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2004 

ALGONA, IOWA 
 
55KK  RRUUNN  
1. Brandon Rowley, Algona, 13-18 17:53 
2. Gregg Winkel, Algona, 40-49 17:56 
3. Chris Scobba, Algona, 13-18 18:22 
4. Ryan McMahon, Algona 13-18 18:54 
5. Ron Kenyon, Whittemore, 40-49 19:22 
6. Randy Kline, Hampton, 30-39 19:58 
7. Joanne Roepke-Bode, Algona, Open20:41 
8. Jeff Marsh, Algona, 40-49 20:45 
9. Judy Vautier, Algona. 40-49 20:54 
10. Patrick Gerhardt, Algona, 13-18 21:01 
11. Nate Flick, Algona, 13-18 21:27 
12. Joel Davis, Algona, 30-39 21:35 
13. Dan Dittrich, Algona, 40-49 22:08 
14. Daryl Kohlhaas, Algona, 50-59 22:31 
15. Jon Stern, Humboldt, 13-18 22:34 
16. Jill Becker, Bancroft, 13-18 22:38 
17. Daniel Schnelle, Terril, 50-59 22:57 
18. Stacey Bernardo, Algona. 13-18 23:03 
19. Barnette Curry, Algona, 13-18 23:05 
20. Don Bristow, Algona, 50-59 23:06 
21. Rachel Moeller, LuVerne, 30-39 23:15 
22. Richard Blocker, Algona, 50-59 23:18 
23. Alex Kenne, Algona, 13-18 23:27 
24. Chris Gelhaus, Algona, 13-18 23:28 
25. Carrie Courtney, Algona, 13-18 23:29 
26. Krissy Kohlhaas, West Bend, 13-18 23:37 
27. Joe Bernardo, Algona, 40-49 24:07 
28. Jill Witt, Algona, 30-39 24:13 
29. Dave Rosonke, Algona, 50-59 24:15 
30. Steve Turner, Algona, 40-49 24:24 
31. Marc Singer, Algona, 50-59 24:26 
32. John Johnson, Anoka, MN, 40-49 24:27 
33. Brian Schaaf, Algona, 30-39 24:36 
34. Pat Reding, Algona, 40-49 `24:46 
35. Jessica Manske, Algona, Open 24:55 
36. Ken Schaeffer, Garner, 50-59 24:57 
37. Christian Grandgenett, Algona, Open 25:07 
38. Nathaniel Kenne, Algona, 13-18 25:12 
39. Amber Welle, Algona, 13-18 25:13 
40. Rob McCormick, Warren, NJ, 30-39 25:20 
41. Kirsten Klepper, Algona, 40-49 25:22 
42. Arlo Van Diest, Webster City, 60+ 25:30 
43. Deann Thoreson, Algona, 30-39 25:32 
44. Kylie Wiseman, Algona, 13-18 25:36 
45. Abby Gaedke, Algona, 13-18 25:40 
46. Mitchell Davis, Algona, 13-18 25:48 
47. Lori Funk, Algona, 40-49 25:57 
48. Laura Fyfe, Clear Lake, 13-18 26:15 
49. Karen Lambert, Algona, 40-49 26:17 
50. Lisa Miller, Algona, 40-49 26:19 
51. Brooke Beschoter, Algona, 13-18 26:42 
52. Cooper Heath, Algona, 13-18 27:08 
53. Josh Buyck, Algona, 13-18 27:12 
54. Matt Krause, Algona, 13-18 27:13 
55. Michael Tuschman, Graettinger, Open27:15 
56. Pam Rients, Graettinger, 40-49 27:17 
57. Cindy Gaedke, Algona, 40-49 27:35 
58. Jill Elbert, Algona, 13-18 27:45 
59. Misty Andreasen, Sioux City, 30-39 28:09 
60. Mary Schaaf, Algona, 30-39 28:20 
61. Greg Wickett, Humboldt, 30-39 29:24 
62. Sarah Nelson, Sioux City, 30-39 29:31 
63. Mike Nerison, Algona, 40-49 30:59 
64. Todd Miller, Independence, MO, 40-4931:12 
65. Penny DeYong, Okoboji, 40-49 31:13 
66. Sharon Willrett, Algona, 60+ 32:13 
67. Michael May, Algona, 60+ 32:31 
68. Linda Bloomer, Fort Dodge, 50-59 33:18 
69. Tricia Garry, Algona, 30-39 35:02 
 

 
70. AJ Doughan, Algona, 13-18 35:50 
71. Jill Boisjolie, Algona, 30-39 35:53 
72. Donna Christy, Marathon, 60+ 37:45 
73. Shara Long, Algona, 30-39 38:03 
74. Julie Illg, Algona, 30-39 39:05 
  
1100KK  RRUUNN  
1. Tim Fyfe, Clear Lake, 40-49 39:39 
2. Jacob Hellman, Burt, 13-18 41:15 
3. John Bartolo, Algona, 40-49 41:23 
4. Steve Andreasen, Sioux City, 30-39 41:46 
5. Matt Courtney, Algona, 13-18 41:53 
6. Tom Tecklenburg, Algona, 50-59 44:11 
7. Robert Chodur, Kensett, 50-59 44:38 
8. Jon Hudson, Nora Springs, 40-49 45:25 
9. Tom Degen, Rockwell, 40-49 46:12 
10. Paul Bristow, Greely, CO, 50-59 47:14 
11. Dave Orr, Dakota City, 30-39 48:27 
12. Beany Bode, Algona, Open 48:38 
13. Scott Kollasch, Algona, 13-18 49:45 
14. Maria Kohlhaas, Algona, 13-18 50:24 
15. Kelli Black, Algona, 13-18 50:27 
16. Tami Lallier, Algona, 13-18 50:29 
17. Jonathan Chambers, Corwith, 30-39 50:49 
18. George Wigen, Spencer, 40-49 54:23 
19. Gary Patterson, Pleasant Hill, 60+ 58:04 
 

 
II   MMIILLEE   FFUUNN   RRUUNN//WWAALLKK  
1. Michael McMahon, Algona 6:17 
2. Chipper Fyfe, Clear Lake 6:52 
3. Tyler Rowley, Algona 12:44 
4. Emily Bell, Algona 12:51 
5. Kelli Rowley, Algona 12:57 
6. Sue Boeckholt, Titonka 15:53 
7. Eileen Bell, Algona 15:56 
8. Rexann McEnroe, Algona 15:56 
9. Sarah McCormick, Warren, NJ 15:58 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
DIVISION RESULTS 

 

5K 

Women 13-18 
1. Jill Becker, Bancroft 22:38 
2. Stacey Bernardo, Algona 23:03 
3. Carrie Courtney, Algona 23:29 
 
Women Open 
1. Joanne Roepke-Bode, Algona 22:11 
2. Jessica Manske, Algona 24:55 
 
Women 30-39 
1. Rachel Moeller, LuVerne 23:15 
2. Jill Witt, Algona 24:13 
3. Deann Thoreson, Algona 25:32 
 

Women 40-49 
1. Judy Vautier, Algona 20:54 
2. Kirsten Klepper, Algona 25:22 
3. Lori Funk, Algona 25:57 
 
Women 50-59 
1. Linda Bloomer, Fort Dodge 33:18 
 
Women 60+ 
1. Sharon Willrett, Algona 32-13 
2. Donna Christy, Marathon 37:45 
 
 
Men 13-18 
1. Brandon Rowley, Algona 17:53 
2. Chris Scobba, Algona 18:22 
3. Ryan McMahon, Algona 18:54 
 

Men Open 
1. Christian Grandgenett, Algona 25:07 
2. Micheal Tuschman, Graettinger 27:13 
 

Men 30-39 
1. Randy Kline, Hampton 19:58 
2. Joel Davis, Harlan 21:35 
3. Brian Schaaf, Algona 24:36 

 
Men 40-49 
1. Gregg Winkel, Algona  17:56 
2. Ron Kenyon, Whittemore 19:22 
3. Jeff Marsh, Algona 20:45 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Daryl Kohlhaas, Algoan 22:31 
2. Daniel Schnelle, Terril 22:57 
3. Don Bristow, Algona 23:06 
 
Men 60+ 
1. Arlo Van Diest, Webster City 25:30 
2. Michael May, Algona 32:31 
 
* Bold denotes overall male and female winners 
 

 

10K 
Women 13-18 
1. Maria Kohlhaas, Algona 50:24 
2. Kelli Black, Algona  50:27 
3. Tami Lallier, Algona 50:29 
 
Men 13-18 
1. Jacob Hellman, Burt 41:15 
2. Matt Courtney, Algona 41:53 
3. Scott Kollasch, Algona 49:45 
 
Men Open 
1. Beany Bode, Algona 48:38 
 
Men 30-39 
1. Steve Andreasen, Sioux City 41:46 
2. Dave Orr, Dakota City 48:27 
3. Jonathan Chambers, Corwith 50:49 
 
Men 40-49 
1. Tim Fyfe, Clear Lake 39:39 
2. John Bartolo, Algona 41:23 
3. John Hudson, Nora Springs 45:25 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Tom Tecklenburg, Humboldt 44:11 
2. Robert Chodur, Kensett 44:38 
3. Paul Bristow, Greely, CO 47:14 
 
Men 60+ 
1. Gary Patterson, Pleasant Hill 58:04 
 
 
 


